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Consumption and Revenues

Expenditures
Personnel

Operations

Operations Capital

FY 2014 Highlights and FY 2015 Goals



Water Accounts and Volumes

Customer Account Growth:  Approximately 4.5% since FY 2007
Average Volume Growth:  Approximately -19% since FY 2007

FY 07 FY 08 FY 09 FY 10 FY 11 FY 12 FY 13 FY 14

Customer Accounts 16,194 16,360 16,444 16,426 16,454 16,530 16,711 16,918

Monthly Average - Residential and Commercial
(Gallons)

8,553 8,293 7,987 7,321 7,541 7,602 7,475 6,916
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Water Accounts and Monthly Averages
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Consumption Trend



Water Revenues

Projected rate based revenues are approximately 96% of budgeted revenues



Water Revenues

Revenue requirements are based on cost of service analyses and are inclusive of
additional debt service associated with WTP upgrade and approved water distribution
projects.



Sanitary Sewer Accounts and Volumes

FY 07 FY 08 FY 09 FY 10 FY 11 FY 12 FY 13 FY 14

Customer Accounts 16,708 16,215 18,617 19,923 20,201 20,646 21,221 21,735

Monthly Average - Residential and Commercial
(Gallons)

7,889 8,323 8,504 8,649 9,627 8,898 9,157 8,528
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Sanitary Sewer Accounts and Monthly Averages

Customer Account Growth:  Approximately 30% since FY 2007
Average Volume Growth:  Approximately 8% since FY 2007



Sanitary Sewer Revenues

Projected rate based revenues are approximately 99% of budgeted revenues



Sanitary Sewer Revenues

Revenue requirements are based on cost of service analyses and are inclusive of
additional debt service associated with Water Reclamation Facility Expansion and
Upgrade Project.



Personnel



Personnel
Water Section (Utility Billing, Water Distribution, Water 
Treatment):

No Changes in Personnel for the Water Section (Utility 
Billing, Water Distribution, Water Treatment) Operations 

Wastewater Section (Utility Administration, Wastewater 
Collection, Water Reclamation):

Reclassify a vacant Administrative Assistant position to 
Administrative Secretary.
Reclassify two seasonal Grounds Worker positions to full 
time.
Add a Senior Utility Inspector position to provide for 
adequate staffing with respect to development processes 
and City projects.
Eliminate the Maintenance Division and reclassify 
Maintenance Superintendent to Maintenance Technician. 



Water Operations

Proposed amendment is 0.8% higher than original 2015 budget



Operations - Water

$16,300 

$61,325 

$4,176,850 

$1,157,951 

$360,975 

$127,621 

$228,880 $209,821 

AMENDED BUDGET 2015 

Employee Development

Equipment <$25,000

Operating Supplies

Operational Units

Operations Services

Other Operating Expenses

Utilities

Debt Service

$16,300 

$62,265 

$4,177,074 

$1,090,588 

$199,060 

$175,637 $264,902 $209,821 

BUDGET 2015 

Employee Development

Equipment <$25,000

Operating Supplies

Operational Units

Operations Services

Other Operating Expenses

Utilities

Debt Service

$16,300 

$61,300 

$4,059,750 

$1,058,823 

$193,600 

$170,976 $252,850 $209,739 

BUDGET 2014 

Employee Development

Equipment <$25,000

Operating Supplies

Operational Units

Operations Services

Other Operating Expenses

Utilities

Debt Service

$9,866 

$7,100 

$4,051,729 

$1,058,823 

$261,842 

$120,678 
$223,219 $209,933 

ESTIMATED 2014 

Employee Development

Equipment <$25,000

Operating Supplies

Operational Units

Operations Services

Other Operating Expenses

Utilities

Debt Service



Wastewater Operations

Proposed amendment is 0.5% higher than original 2015 budget



Operations - Wastewater

$24,250 
$99,320 

$585,950 

$941,177 

$720,650 
$189,514 $1,422,950 

$1,348,336 

BUDGET 2014 

Employee Development

Equipment <$25,000

Operating Supplies

Operational Units

Operations Services

Other Operating Expenses

Utilities

Debt Service

$11,716 
$17,966 

$542,896 $941,177 

$805,243 $203,270 $1,297,725 

$1,348,511 

2014 ESTIMATED

Employee Development

Equipment <$25,000

Operating Supplies

Operational Units

Operations Services

Other Operating Expenses

Utilities

Debt Service

$24,250 $104,257 

$623,630 

$969,412 

$790,485 
$194,075 $1,494,819 

$1,316,145 

BUDGET 2015

Employee Development

Equipment <$25,000

Operating Supplies

Operational Units

Operations Services

Other Operating Expenses

Utilities

Debt Service

$24,250 
$104,257 $555,250 

$1,029,289 

$946,260 $196,151 $1,411,350 

$1,316,395 

AMENDED BUDGET 2015 

Employee Development

Equipment <$25,000

Operating Supplies

Operational Units

Operations Services

Other Operating Expenses

Utilities

Debt Service



Operations Capital

Water - Operations Capital Description Budget 2014 Estd 2014 Budget 2015 Amended 2015 

89200     Buildings $                2,000 $        - $                2,100 $                2,100 

89300     Improvements $        1,300,000 $        552,963 $        1,300,000 $        1,300,000 

89500     Machinery & Equipment (>$25,000) $            185,000 $        - $            189,250 $            189,250 

TOTAL $        1,487,000 $        552,963 $        1,491,350 $        1,491,350 

Wastewater - Operations Capital Description Budget 2014 Estd 2014 Budget 2015 Amended 2015 

89100     Land $                - $          33,900 $                - $                -

89200     Buildings $                1,500 $                1,575 $                1,575 

89300     Improvements $        2,000,000 $      1,960,000 $        2,500,000 $        2,500,000 

89500     Machinery & Equipment (>$25,000) $        1,175,950 $         319,200 $          905,748 $           932,400 

TOTAL $        3,177,450 $    2,313,100 $        3,407,323 $        3,433,975 



Energy Management Program
Lessons learned from Water Reclamation Facility

Leak detection surveys
Completion of system in FY 2014

Ongoing systematic surveys

Water Treatment Plant design and upgrade



Continued efforts to refine and improve the 
Energy Management Program

Refinements to collection system management 
and operations

Collection system inspections
CCTV work – 200,000 LF

Water Reclamation Facility Upgrade and 
Expansion Project




